IRVING TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING

NOVEMBER 19, 2024

3425 Wing Rd. Hastings, Michigan 49058

Meeting Called to order with the pledge of Allegiance at 6:30 PM

Present: Knight, Bass, Buehler. Absent: Sokolowski and Olson Also present were 17 members of the public, Shelly Lake (Deputy Clerk)

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Motion by Knight, seconded by Buehler, to approve the agenda, as amended. All "Yes" votes.
 Motion Passed

APPROVAL OF OCTOBER 15, 2024 MEETING MINUTES

 Motion by Knight, seconded by Buehler, to approve October 15, 2024 Minutes, as presented. All "Yes" votes. Motion Passed

PUBLIC COMMENT

Eric Zuzga, new County Administrator, introduced himself to the Board

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

None

NEW BUSINESS

- Election Udate Shelly Lake provided update on voter turnout in the township.
- Motion by Knight, seconded by Buehler, to transfer \$1,200.00 from GL 101-266-801 to 101-223-801.
 Roll Call Vote: YES: Knight, Bass, Buehler. NO: None. ABSENT: Sokolowski and Olson Motion Passed
- Motion by Knight, seconded by Bass, to transfer \$2,000.00 from GL 101-266-801 to 101-567-703.
 Roll Call Vote: YES: Knight, Bass, Buehler. NO: None. ABSENT: Sokolowski and Olson Motion Passed

REPORTS

- Fire Reports:
 - o Lani Forbes presented the Freeport Fire Department report
 - Knight presented the Hastings Fire Department report
 - Knight presented the Thornapple Fire Department report
 - All Fire Department reports are available at their respective departments
- Jon Smelker presented a Commissioner's update

TREASURER REPORT

Knight presented Treasurer's report, which is available to the public at the township hall.

BILL PAYMENT

• Motion by Knight, seconded by Bass, to approve the payment of bills in the amount of \$2,977.27.

Roll call vote: YES: Buehler, Bass, Knight. NO: None ABSENT: Sokolowski and Olson Motion Passed

PUBLIC INPUT

Lani Forbes – Discussed 911 Board, two new towers will be going live Jon Smelker – Thanked Knight and Bass for their service

BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS

Knight read a statement regarding her time as Supervisor at the Irving Township

UPCOMING DATES

- December 11, 2-024 Board of Review 6pm
- December 17, 2024 Township Board Meeting 6:30pm

MOTION TO ADJOURN:

Motion made by Knight, seconded by Buehler, to adjourn the meeting at 6:45pm. All "Yes" votes.
 Motion Passed

Submitted by Shelly Lake, Irving Township Deputy Clerk